outlined in the original Contract Documents dated September 22, 2023, for RFP-5258-
23-KF, Financial Audit Services. The renewal will retain the same terms and conditions, 
including the contract price structure. 

For the 2024 audit year, the costs are established as an amount not to exceed Forty-
Three Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($43,000.00) for the 2024-year end audit, and an 
amount not to exceed Seven Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($7,000.00) for a Single 
Audit, as required. 

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO 

Kathleen Franklin, Senior Buyer 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Receipt of this Contract Renewal is herewith acknowledged:

[...]

specified in the Solicitation. 

ARTICLE 5 

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Firm shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in the Contract 
Documents, not to exceed the cost of Forty-One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 
Dollars ($41,500.00) for the audit of the City's Annual Comprehensive Financial Report 
(ACFR) and not to exceed the cost of Six Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 
($6,500.00) for the Single Audit as required. If this Contract contains unit price pay items, 
the Contract price shall be adjusted in accordance with the actual quantities of items 
completed and accepted by the Owner at the unit prices quoted in the Solicitation Response.